

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30620/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 22/10/2008 in CR No. 2794/2001
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

ANIL SINHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARDYAL DHILLON

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 06/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikramjeet Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.
Mrs. Shally Bhasin Maheshwari, Adv.
Ms. Megha Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Raj Kumar Kaushik, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Indu Malhotra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. B.B. Sobta, Adv.
Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice. Ms. Indu Malhotra, learned Senior
Counsel, appearing for Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Advocate-on-Record,
who is on caveat, accepts notice for the sole respondent. Four
weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit. Rejoinder, if any,
be filed within two weeks thereafter. List for final disposal on any
non-miscellaneous day in April, 2009.

In the meantime, there will be an order of stay of
dispossession on conditions that the petitioner shall go on
depositing the rent at the rate last paid by 15th of

contd...2/-

SLP(C)NO.30620/2008 CONTD....
::2::

each succeeding month, the first of such deposit shall be paid or
deposited on or before 15th of February, 2009 and that the
petitioner shall also deposit all arrears of rent and cost, if there be
any and if not already deposited, within two months from this date.
In default of any of the above conditions, the interim order as
granted shall stand automatically vacated.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master