

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30620/2008  
(From the judgement and order dated 22/10/2008 in CR No.  
2794/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

ANIL SINHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARDYAL DHILLON

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 26/11/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, Adv.  
Mr. Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.  
Ms. Anne Mathew, Adv.  
Mrs. Shally Bhasin Maheshwari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.  
Mr. Ashok Anand, Adv.  
Mr. Ankit Swarup, Adv.  
Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We do not find any ground to interfere with the  
impugned judgment. The special leave petition is  
dismissed accordingly.

However, we permit the petitioner to retain the  
possession of the subject premises for a period of one  
year and direct him to hand over vacant and peaceful  
possession of the said premises to the respondent or  
her authorized representative on or before 30th  
November, 2011. The requisite undertaking shall be  
filed by the petitioner within four weeks. We further  
direct that for occupying the said premises, the  
petitioner shall pay to the respondent, Rs.5,000/- per  
month, from 1st November, 2010 till the date of delivery  
of possession.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ Kusum Gulati ]  
Court Master